

*IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION (STAMP) NO. 13552 OF 2024*

Vaibhav Mohan Thakur & Ors. ... Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Abhinandan Vagyani i/b Mr. Sumit Ashok Shinde for the
Petitioners

Mrs. Kranti T. Hiwrale, A.P.P for the Respondents-State

*CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, JJ.
THURSDAY, 5th SEPTEMBER 2024*

P.C :

1 Learned A.P.P seeks time to take instructions.

2 On her request, stand over to tomorrow i.e. 6th
September 2024.

3 Learned A.P.P to ensure that PI Mr. Sudhir Hirdekar
as well as the Officer presently investigating the case, remain

present in Court tomorrow. The concerned Officer from Bandra Police Station, investigating C.R. No. 2490/2021, to also remain present in Court.

PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.