

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION (STAMP) NO.13552 OF 2024

Vaibhav Mohan Thakur and Ors. ... Petitioners
Versus
State of Maharashtra and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Abhinandan Vagyani i/b Mr. Sumit A. Shinde, for the Petitioners.

Ms. Kranti T. Hiwrale, A.P.P for the Respondent-State.

***CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, JJ.***

DATE : 16th OCTOBER 2024

P.C. :

1. Stand over tomorrow i.e. 17th October 2024. To be listed at 1:00 p.m.
2. The Assistant Commissioner of Police (ACP), Goregaon Division and Senior Police Inspector – Dattatray Thopate, from Goregaon Police Station, Mumbai, to remain present before us, on the said date.

PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.