

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION (ST) NO. 13552 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 25225 OF 2024
(NOT ON BOARD. TAKEN ON BOARD)
IN
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION (ST) NO. 13552 OF 2024

Vaibhav Mohan Thakur & Ors.	...Petitioners
Versus	
The State of Maharashtra & Ors.	...Respondents

Mr. Abhinandan Vagyani i/b Mr. Sumit Ashok Shinde for the
Petitioners.

Mr. H.S.Venegavkar, P.P a/w Mrs. Kranti T. Hiwrale, A.P.P for the
Respondent-State.

Mr. Atmaji Sawant, PI from DCB CID Unit VII; Mr. Dilip Tejankar, PI
from DCB CID Unit II; Mr. Mangesh Desai, PI from DCB CID,
Property Cell; and Mr. Laxmikant Salunkhe, PI from DCB CID, Unit
VIII, present.

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, JJ.
DATE : 5th DECEMBER, 2024

P.C. :

1. Pursuant to our order dated 23rd October, 2024, the SIT has placed before us the Status Report of the investigation carried out, till date.
2. From the Status Report, it appears that the investigation is being carried out, as desired.
3. Mr. Venegavkar, learned PP, on instructions, states that directions be given to all the Revenue authorities including BMC and Costal Regulation Zone ('CRZ'), to co-operate with the investigation and supply whatever information, as may be sought by the SIT. Accordingly, all the agencies i.e. Revenue Authorities including BMC and CRZ authorities shall co-operate with the investigation carried out by the SIT and hand over all the documents as may be necessary for investigation.
4. Stand over to 7th February, 2025.

5. In the meantime, learned APP to take instructions with respect to the relief sought in the interim application.

PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.